
COORDINATING COMMITTEE MEMBERS CONTACT DETAILS – 2025 

 

 Name  Designation  Email Address 

01.  Prof. D.K.N.G. Pushpakumara Director/PGIA dir@pgia.ac.lk 

02.  Prof. B.C. Jayawardana Dean/Agriculture  dean@agri.pdn.ac.lk  

03.  Dr. W.M.T.P. Ariyarathne 
 

Crop Science/ Chairperson mojith@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

04.  Dr. H.M.P.C. Kumarihami 
 

Crop Science/ Secretary prathibhani@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

05.  Prof. T. Sivananthawerl 
 

Biostatistics/ Chairperson sivawerl@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

06.  Dr. S.H.N.P. De Silva 
 
 

Biostatistics/ Secretary sssnuwanp@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
sssnuwanp@yahoo.com 

07.  Dr. D.N. Vidana Gamage 
 

Soil Science/ Chairperson dumindavidana@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

08.  Dr.  Pavani Dulanja Dissanayake 
 

Soil Science/ Secretary pavanid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

09.  Prof. H.M.V.G. Herath 
 

Agricultural Biology/ Chairperson venura@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
venurah@pdn.ac.lk 
 

010.  Dr. V.N.S. Sirimalwatta 
 
 

Agricultural Biology/ Secretary sirimalwatta@pgia.ac.lk 
 

011.  Dr. S.A. Weerasooriya 
 

Agricultural Economics/ Chairperson senal883@gmail.com  
 

012.  Dr. S.N. Dissanayake 
 

Agricultural Economics/ Secretary sumalid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

013.  Prof. N.D.K. Dayawansa Agricultural Engineering/ Chairperson dammid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ndkdayawansa@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

014.  Prof. M.I.M. Mowjood 
 

Agricultural Engineering/ Secretary mmowjood@pdn.ac.lk 
mowjood2010@gmail.com 

015.  Dr. U.I. Dissanayake 
 

Agricultural Extension/ Chairperson uvasara@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
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016.  Dr. Kumudu Kopiyawattage 
 

Agricultural Extension/ Secretary kumuduk@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
kumudupdn@gmail.com 
 

017.  Prof. R.M.C. Deshapriya 
 
 

Animal Science/ Chairperson cdeshapriya@agri.pdn.ac.lk 

018.  Dr. P. Weththasinghe 
 

Animal Science/ Secretary pabodhaw@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
 

019.  Prof. K.A.S.S. Kodithuwakku 
 

Business Administration/ Chairperson sarathabc@gmail.com 
 

020.  Dr. S.D.S. Hemachandra 
 

Business Administration/ Secretary dilinisp@gmail.com 
 

021.  Mr. P.C. Arampath 
 

Food Science & Technology/ Chairperson arampath@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
pcarampath@gmail.com 
 

022.  Prof. B.E.P. Mendis 
 
 

Food Science & Technology/ Secretary ereshamendis@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ereshamendis@yahoo.com 
 

023.  Prof. D.M. De Costa Plant Protection/ Chairperson dmdcosta@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
devikadecosta@gmail.com 
 

024.  Dr. W.H. Jayasinghe 
 

Plant Protection/ Secretary whj@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
  

025.  Dr. B.R.M.G.W.D.N. Balagalla IQAC Coordinator/ PGIA dineesha@pgia.ac.lk 

026.  Ms. M.A. Niranjala Sarojini Asst. Librarian/ Agriculture Library niro.sarojini5@gmail.com 
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